












BOARD OF EDUCATION 
NORTH FORK LOCAL SCHOOL DISTIUCT 

April 21, 2025 
REGULAR MEETING 6:00 P.M. NEWTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

3 .12 Approve extended service time for the following for the 2025-2026 school year: 

Middle School Dean of Students 
Middle School Guidance Counselor 
Middle School Vocational Agriscience Teacher 
High School Guidance Counselor (2) 
High School Vocational Agriscience Teacher 
Work-Based Learning (WBL) Teacher 
Technology Training Coordinator 
Technology Coordinator 
Technology Support Coordinator 

15 days 
15 days 
20 days 
20 days 
40 days 
5 days 

40 days 
40 days 
20 days 

3.13 Accept a letter of resignation from Terry Logue, Girls Basketball Head Coach. 

(Item 3D) 

5 

3. 14 Approve the following supplemental positions for the 2025-2026 school year, pending proper
certification and background check: 

Name 
Charlie Rowley 
Lisa Ritzer 
Abbie Taylor 
Preston Johnston 
Joe Bousquet 
Pam Vickers 
Mark Rakoczy 
Spencer Kendall 
Joe Beaubien 

Classified 

Position 

Football Head Coach 
Volleyball Head Coach 
Cheerleader Advisor - HS 
Cross Countty Head Coach 
Golf Head Coach - Boys 
Golf Head Coach- Girls 
Wrestling Head Coach 
Basketball Head Coach - Boys 
Bowling Head Coach 

Level 

1 
1 
1 
2 

2 

2 

1 
1 
4 

Step 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
1 

3.15 Accept a letter of resignation from Paul Italiano, bus driver, effective the end of the 2024-2025 
school year, for the purpose ofretirement. 

(Item 3E) 

3. 16 Approve the following classified staff member to be awarded a one-year limited contract for the
2025-2026 school year; compensation to be as per the OAPSE Negotiated Agreement. 

Jodi Ramsey Terri Thompson 




















